
Sunday Morning 

May 11th 

4:00 Breakfast 
Coffee Shop, Roosevelt Hotel 

4:45 Field Trips 

Start from Roosevelt Hotel. 

Trip No. 1 

Swan Lake, Iowa River Valley, Amana Lake. 

Trip No. 2 

Lake Macbride State Park, Swan Lake. 

Trip No. 3 

Cedar Lake, Prairie Creek woods, Dark Hollow of 
Palisades-Kepler State Park 

Trip No. 4 

Amana Lake, Dutch Lake woods, East Amana 

1:00: Luncheon. <5. ci. , Hawkeye-Downs Youth Center 
Tickets must be procured at registration desk on preceding day. 

Book Exhibit 

The latest ornithology and natural history books will be on 
display in Hickok Hall through the courtesy of Fred J. Pierce, 
Winthrop, Iowa, editor of Iowa Bird Life. , 

Art Exhibit 

Bird paintings by Earnest Steffen of Cedar Rapids, Iowa, will 
be on display in Hickok Hall. 

JUth Annual 

lowa Urnithologists Union 
Lonvention 

May 10-11, 1952 

COE COLLEGE CAMPUS 

‘Cedar Rapids, Iowa 

Host: Cedar Rapids Bird Club 

OFFICERS 

ALBERT © PERROWIIZ, Président. ..... 226... cece Des Moines, 

JOHN PAUL Moore, Vice-President... ....0...0000. . .Newton, 

Mrs. GEORGE CROSSLEY, Secretary-Treasurer.......0.00 Farley, 
Dr. J]. HAROLD ENNIS, Librarian..... 00. ccccceees Mt. Vernon, 
EE Sr ee Winthrop, 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

a Po Sioux City, 
EE eee Cedar Rapids, 
ee ee Dubuque, 

Iowa 

Iowa 

Iowa 

Iowa 

Iowa 

Iowa 

Iowa 

Iowa 



9:00 

9:30 

9:35 

9:40 

9:45 

10:05 

10:25 

10:55 

ti-2> 

Saturday Morning 

May 10th 

HICKOK HALL 

Registration 1 
All members and guests will register in the lobby of Hickok 
Hall, Coe College. Banquet tickets and Sunday luncheon tickets 
should be procured at time of registration. 

Wrens 2. 5. ee as oo eee H. H. Brooks 

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 

Weloomie: . 2. i. . Gays Miss Marjorie Brunner 
President, Cedar Rapids Bird Club 

ne eer ee Albert C. Berkowitz 
President, lowa Ornithologists’ Union 

Des Moines, lowa 

The Late Spring of 1951 and the 
Late Quail Hatch... :...-¢.3 ss: ...M. E. Stempel 

Quail Biologist, State Conservation Department 
Ottumwa, Iowa 

Some Parasites of Birds............ Thomas Morrissey 
Davenport, lowa 

Magnetic-Vertical-Coriolis Theory of 
Bird Navigation............ George O. Hendrickson 

Iowa State College 
: Ames, lowa 

The Great Horned Owl—The Bird That 
EAVES Wie Fe Ae, oo ec. 8 Paul L. Errington 

Iowa State College 
Ames, lowa 

The Fish and Game Federal Aid Program, Lester F. Faber 
Superintendent of Federal Aid 

State Conservation Department 
Des Moines, lowa 

Luncheon Hour. ~— 
Suggested eating places will be posted in Hickok Hall. 

1:30 

2:00 

2:30 

3:00 

4:00 

6:30 

- 8:00 

Saturday Afternoon 

May 10th 

HICKOK HALL 

Experiences With Wood Ducks........ Frederic Leopold 
Burlington, lowa 

Bird Photography....... wake Tom Kent 
, Iowa City, lowa 

Behind The Flyways 
A new sound film provided by the Fish and Wildlife Service. 

Business Meeting. | 
All members are urged to be present. 

Sunrise Serenades | 
A sound motion picture film of the courtships of certain North 
American grouse, filmed by Charles W. Schwartz and Edgar 
_M. Queeny, St. Louis, Mo. 

Saturday Evening 

May 10th 

Annual Banquet ae 
Voorhees Hall 
Coe College. 
Tickets must be purchased in advance at registration desk. 

SINCLAIR MEMORIAL CHAPEL 

- COE COLLEGE : 

Adventures in Color With American Birds 
Ce ae Cleveland P. Grant 

: Mineral Point, Wis. 


