## Sunday Morning May 11th

- 4:00 Breakfast Coffee Shop, Roosevelt Hotel
- 4:45 Field Trips
  Start from Roosevelt Hotel.

Trip No. 1

Swan Lake, Iowa River Valley, Amana Lake.

Trip No. 2

Lake Macbride State Park, Swan Lake.

Trip No. 3

Cedar Lake, Prairie Creek woods, Dark Hollow of Palisades-Kepler State Park

Trip No. 4

Amana Lake, Dutch Lake woods, East Amana

### **Book Exhibit**

The latest ornithology and natural history books will be on display in Hickok Hall through the courtesy of Fred J. Pierce, Winthrop, Iowa, editor of Iowa Bird Life.

### Art Exhibit

Bird paintings by Earnest Steffen of Cedar Rapids, Iowa, will be on display in Hickok Hall.

# 30th Annual Iowa Ornithologists' Union Convention



May 10-11, 1952 COE COLLEGE CAMPUS Cedar Rapids, Iowa

HOST: Cedar Rapids Bird Club

#### **OFFICERS**

ALBERT C. BERKOWITZ, President Des Moines,	Iowa
JOHN PAUL MOORE, Vice-PresidentNewton,	Iowa
MRS. GEORGE CROSSLEY, Secretary-TreasurerFarley,	Iowa
Dr. J. HAROLD ENNIS, Librarian	Iowa
Fred J. Pierce, EditorWinthrop,	Iowa

### EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

ZELL C. LEESioux City,	Iowa
E. J. PETRANEK	Iowa
CLIFFORD JOHNSON	Iowa

# Saturday Morning May 10th

### HICKOK HALL

9:00	Registration The Management of the Registration The Regis
45	All members and guests will register in the lobby of Hickok Hall, Coe College. Banquet tickets and Sunday luncheon tickets should be procured at time of registration.
9:30	WelcomeH. H. Brooks  President, Coe College Cedar Rapids, Iowa
9:35	Welcome
9:40	Response
9:45	The Late Spring of 1951 and the  Late Quail Hatch
10:05	Some Parasites of BirdsThomas Morrissey  Davenport, Iowa
10:25	Magnetic-Vertical-Coriolis Theory of Bird NavigationGeorge O. Hendrickson Iowa State College Ames, Iowa
10:55	The Great Horned Owl—The Bird That Lives Where It Can
11:25	The Fish and Game Federal Aid Program, Lester F. Faber Superintendent of Federal Aid State Conservation Department Des Moines, Iowa
12:00	Luncheon Hour.  Suggested eating places will be posted in Hickok Hall.

# Saturday Afternoon May 10th

### HICKOK HALL

and With Wood Duck

1:30	Experiences With Wood Ducks Frederic Leopold  Burlington, Iowa
2:00	Bird Photography
2:30	Behind The Flyways  A new sound film provided by the Fish and Wildlife Service.
3:00	Business Meeting.  All members are urged to be present.
4:00	Sunrise Serenades  A sound motion picture film of the courtships of certain North  American grouse, filmed by Charles W. Schwartz and Edgar  M. Queeny, St. Louis, Mo.
L	m. Queeny, St. Louis, mo.

# Saturday Evening May 10th

6:30 Annual Banquet
Voorhees Hall
Coe College.
Tickets must be purchased in advance at registration desk.

# SINCLAIR MEMORIAL CHAPEL COE COLLEGE